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Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com> Fri, May 8, 2015 at 12.59 PM

To: Dennis Rader <Dennis.Rader@lacity.org>, Rosemary Hinkson < Rosemary. Hinkson@iacity.org>, Miranda Paster

<Miranda.Paster@lacity.org>, Mario Montez <mario.montez@lacity.org>, Eugene Vancise <eugene.vancise@lacity.org>

I have received an email from our property owner saying that the petition will be signed shortly! I will send it as soon as

I receive it.

On May 8, 2015 10:09 AM, "Tara Devine" <tara@devine-strategies.com> wrote:

Our largest owner has a joint venture partner in Chicago who is out of the country and they have not yet been able to

make contact. They need verbal approval from the JV partner and then can execute quickly here in LA. So we have

no precise ETA for when that might happen. If they reach the partner, things will move quickly, but until then they are

stuck. As soon as I hear anything, I'll let you know. Thanks to all for trying to make this happen!
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